

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8656/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WA No. 1768/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YOGISH KODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI MADHAVA

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for clarification/direction)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By this application, the petitioner seeks a clarification with regard to the pendency of an application for interim custody of the child, stated to be pending before the Family Court at Bangalore. We feel that since this Court has not passed any order with regard to interim stay, no clarification is required and the Family Court is free to deal with the said application.

I.A. No. 3 stands disposed of accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master