

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8656/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 1768/2008

YOGISH KODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI MADHAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, urging addl. grounds and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14979 of 2009

(With appln.for permission to file SLP without certified as well as
plain copy of impugned order and exemption from filing certified as
well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indira Unninarayan, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr.Shanth Kr. V.Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R. Hebbar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shanth Kr. V.Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R. Hebbar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP © No.8656/2009:

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within two
weeks.

List for final disposal in the month of
February, 2010.
:2:

SLP(C).....CC No.14979/2009:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave
to withdraw the special leave petition. The special
leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Court Master

Court Master

6ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8656/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 1768/2008

YOGISH KODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI MADHAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, urging addl. grounds and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14979 of 2009

(With appln.for permission to file SLP without certified as well as
plain copy of impugned order and exemption from filing certified as
well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indira Unninarayan, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr.Shanth Kr. V.Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R. Hebbar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shanth Kr. V.Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R. Hebbar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP © No.8656/2009:

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within two
weeks.

List for final disposal in the month of
February, 2010.
:2:

SLP(C).....CC No.14979/2009:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave
to withdraw the special leave petition. The special
leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master