

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8656/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WA No. 1768/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YOGISH KODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI MADHAVA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for interim custody of child)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Indira, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Shanth Kr. V Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Harisha S.R. Hebbar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant seeks time to withdraw the application stating that the application for temporary custody of the child has already been filed before the Family Court at Bangalore. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

However, having regard to the fact that the child may have winter vacation in the last week of December, we would request the Court concerned to dispose of the application as expeditiously as practicable and in any case not later than 25th December, 2009.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master