

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8656/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WA No.
1768/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YOGISH KODE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI MADHAVA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and
urging addl. grounds and permission to file additional documents
and supplementary response and interim custody/relief and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Indira, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBefore we hear learned counsel for the parties
in the case, we direct that the child, Gaurav Kode
Yogish, be brought to the Court on 14th January, 2011,
as we would like to interact with him in order to
ascertain his wishes.

List on 14th January, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master