

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I,.A. No. 3 of 2011 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34178/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in WP No.
12322/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YOGISH KODE

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant (s)

VERSUS

RASHMI MADHAVA
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2011 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the application stating that the applicant would like to challenge the order passed by the Matrimonial Court declining to release the passport before the High Court. Learned counsel, however, prays that the High Court may be asked to take a final decision on the appeal, proposed to be filed, on the same day as the presence of the applicant is required in Singapore urgently for professional work.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not pressed. Having regard to the nature of the prayer made in the application, we request the High Court to try to dispose of the appeal as expeditiously as practicable.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

Copy of the order be given dasti.