

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8656/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WA No.1768/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YOGISH KODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI MADHAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and directions and permission to file additional documentsw and interim custody/relief and exemption from filing OT and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34178 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Unniwayar, Adv.
Ms. K. Randhawa, Adv
Mr. Narayan Krishnan, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv for
Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Indira Unninayar, learned counsel for the petitioner, after arguing the matter for some time, seeks withdrawal of Special Leave Petitions.

Special Leave Petitions are permitted to be withdrawn and they are dismissed as such.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|